

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4588
OFFERED BY Ms . Johnson

Page 2, in the table of contents, strike the item relating to section 2 and insert the following:

Sec. 2. Regional Innovation Capacity.

Page 3, beginning line 3, strike “has the same meaning given to the term” and insert “has the meaning given the term “part B institution””.

Page 4, line 13, strike “(7) MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTION” and insert “(7) Minority-serving institution”.

Page 4, line 14, strike the quotation mark after “institution”.

Page 4, line 20, strike “section 371” and insert “section 371(a)”.

Page 6, beginning on line 10, strike “, in order”.

Page 6, line 25, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 7, strike line 4.

Page 8, line 4, strike “Minority Serving Institutions” and insert “minority-serving institutions”.

Page 9, beginning line 8, amend subparagraph (E) to read as follows:

1 (E) elementary schools and secondary
2 schools, including area career and technical
3 education schools (as defined in section 3 of the
4 Carl D. Perkins Career and Technical Edu-
5 cation Act of 2006 (20 U.S.C. 2302));

Page 11, beginning line 2, strike “minority serving institutions” and insert “minority-serving institutions”.

Page 16, line 12, insert “local and” before “regional businesses”.

Page 16, line 19, insert “local and regional” before “capital”.

Page 16, line 23, insert “local and regional” before “networks”.

Page 18, line 1, insert “local and” before “regional venture”.

Page 19, line 12, insert “the” before “eligible”.

Page 19, line 9, strike “subparagraph” and insert “subsection”.

Page 24, line 7, insert “and sustainability” before “of domestic supply chains”.

Page 24, line 17, strike “minority serving institutions” and insert “minority-serving institutions”.

Page 25, line 20, insert “affordable” before “housing stock”.

Page 25 line 24, strike “Hhigh speed” and insert “high speed”.

Page 28, line 17, strike “in”.

Page 30, line 19, insert “and sustainability” before “of a supply chain”.

Page 36, strike lines 10 and 11.

Page 36, line 12, strike “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

Page 36, strike lines 15 and 16.

